
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0238 Name: CCNB Amendment to MOU

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/7/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/16/2024 4/16/2024

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING F002662 WITH
CONSERVATION CORPS NORTH BAY, INC. FOR VEGETATION MANAGEMENT AND
HAZARDOUS FUEL REDUCTION SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Fire Department that the Council, by resolution: 1)
approve the First Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding Between City of Santa Rosa and
Conservation Corps North Bay, Inc. for vegetation management and hazardous fuel reduction
services extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 2025 and increasing compensation by
$150,0000 for a total contract amount not to exceed $200,000; and 2) approve and delegate authority
to the City Manager to execute amendment(s) to exercise any of the three one-year options in the
Agreement as necessary, up to an amount not-to-exceed the total budgeted amount for the
Agreement approved by Council for that year, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Fire

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15301 - Existing Facilities, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - MOU - First Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/16/2024 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

